
SCHOOL OF ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCES 
 

MAHATMA GANDHI UNIVERSITY 
P.D HILLS P.O, KOTTAYAM - 686 560  

(VERC PROJECT) 
 

 

QUOTATION NOTICE 
 
No.SES/MGU/VERC/E 2/2016-17 Dated : 25th  May 2017 
 
 

Sealed quotations in original in Indian Currency/foreign currency including all taxes are 

invited for the supply of following items for Vembanad Environmental Research Centre (VERC), 

School of Environmental Sciences, Mahatma Gandhi University, Kottayam under the Project 

“Environmental Monitoring and Sustainable Utilisation of Vembanad Wetland Ecosystem”. The 

cover containing the quotations should be superscribed with Quotation for the supply of 

Equipment for VERC project and the same should be reached to the Director, School of 

Environmental Sciences, Mahatma Gandhi University, P.D.Hills, Kottayam – 686 560 on or before 

06.06.2017 at 3 pm. 

 
Sl. No. Equipment Specification 

1. Orbital shaking incubator  Capacity :  500 ml x 8 or 16 

Temperature control :  5  to 60°C 

Shaker speed  :  20 -  1000 RPM 

2.  Hot Air Oven Capacity : 500L 

Temperature :  40 - 200°C 

Digital display 

 
   

 

Terms and Conditions 

 

1. Only those firms who are capable of supplying the goods and after sales service 
promptly need to quote.  

2. The cost of items should include all taxes, freight charges entry tax payable etc. 
Brochures of quoted models may be enclosed with the quotation. 

3. The University will not be responsible for postal delay or loss in transit.  
4. The undersigned reserves every right to reject or accept any or all quotations 

without assigning any reason, thereof.  
5. The quotation should reach the office of School of Environmental Sciences with 

all details before 3 pm on 6.6.2017 and will be opened at 3.30 p.m. on 
08.06.2017.  

6. The quotation may be sent to the Director, School of Environmental  
Sciences, Mahatma Gandhi University, Priyadarshini Hills P.O., Kottayam 
– 686 560  

7. The quotations without observing the above specifications, terms and conditions 
will be rejected. 

 

Sd/- 
 

Director 
 



 
 

SCHOOL OF ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCES 
MAHATMA GANDHI UNIVERSITY 

P.D HILLS P.O,  KOTTAYAM - 686 560 

(VERC  PROJECT) 
 

  
QUOTATION NOTICE 

 

 
No.SES/MGU/VERC/F-79/UPS/2016-17   Dated : 26th   May 2017 

 
Sealed quotations in original in Indian Currency  including all taxes are invited for the supply of UPS 

for Vembanad Environmental Research Centre (VERC), School of Environmental Sciences, Mahatma Gandhi 

University, Kottayam under the Project  “Environmental Monitoring and Sustainable Utilisation of Vembanad 

Wetland Ecosystem”.  The cover containing the quotations should be superscribed with Quotation for the 

supply of UPS for VERC project  and  the same should be reached to the Director, School of Environmental 

Sciences, Mahatma Gandhi University, P.D.Hills,  Kottayam – 686 560 on or before 07.06.2017 at 3 pm.   

Sl. No. Item Specification 

1 
UPS I KV 

 

Terms and Conditions 

1. Only those firms who are capable of supplying the goods and after sales service 
promptly need to quote. 

2. The cost of items should include all taxes, freight. 
3.   The University will not be responsible for postal delay or loss in transit. 
4. The undersigned reserves every right to reject or accept any or all quotations 

without assigning any reason, thereof. 
5. The quotation should reach the office of School of Environmental Sciences with 

all details before 3 pm on 7.6.2017 and will be opened at 3.30 p.m. on 
07.06.2017. 

6. The quotation may be sent to the Director, School of Environmental 
Sciences, Mahatma Gandhi University, Priyadarshini Hills P.O.,  Kottayam 
– 686 560 

7.  The quotations without observing the above specifications, terms and conditions  
       will be rejected.                            
 

                                                                  Sd/- 
                         Director  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



SCHOOL OF ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCES 

MAHATMA GANDHI UNIVERSITY 
No. SES/VERC/F-79/6/2017       Dated : 26

th
 May 2017 

 

QUOTATION NOTICE 

Sealed quotations in original are invited for the supply of following items. The cover containing the 

quotations should be superscribed “ Quotations for the supply of furniture” and the same should be addressed to 

the Director, VERC project, School of Environmental Sciences, M.G. University, P.D Hills, Kottayam – 

686 560. Last date for receipt of sealed quotations : 3 pm on 7/6/2017. The quotation will be opened on the 

same day at 3.30pm. 

Sl. 

No. 
Items Quantity Specifications 

1. Steel Almirah (Normal) 1 Nos 

Height – 78 inch 

Width – 36 inch 

Depth – 15 inch 

(20 gauge) 

2. Steel Almirah (Glass) 1 Nos 

Height – 78 inch 

Width – 36 inch 

Depth – 17  inch 

(20 gauge) 

3. Office Chair with arm 5 Nos S chair 

4. Steel rack 1 Nos 

Height – 6.5 ft 

Width – 3 ft 

1.25  ft. 

5. Book shelf 1 Nos 

Height – 5.5 inch 

Width  – 2.75 inch 

Depth – 15 inch 

(18 gauge) 

6. 
Lab table (Wooden frame with 

Mahagony and granite top) 
1 Nos 

Top width – 2 ft. 

Length – 6 ft. 

Height – 3.5 ft. 

Terms and Conditions 

1. The cost of items should include all taxes. 

2.   The University will not be responsible for postal delay or loss in transit. 

3. The undersigned reserves every right to reject or accept any or all quotations without assigning 

any reason, thereof. 

4. The quotation should reach the office of School of Environmental Sciences with all details before 

3 pm on 7.6.2017 and will be opened at 3.30 p.m. on 07.06.2017. 

5. The quotation may be sent to the Director, School of Environmental Sciences, Mahatma 

Gandhi University, Priyadarshini Hills P.O.,  Kottayam – 686 560 
6.  The quotations without observing the above specifications, terms and conditions will be rejected.                            

                                                                        Sd/- 

                         Director  


